TEAM EVENT (after Week 1)

Nation's Capital Area Bowling Association
Unofficial Current Standings

Place = Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 OneDay 217 3,599 353  Seat Pleasant, MD
2 Tri-State Connection 20 3,587 Washington, DC
3 Unce Paul's Crew 153 3,577 194 Stafford, VA
4 Happy Go Lucky 246 3530 418 Alexandria, VA
5 Bang'n DaHole o) 3,521 216 Bedeton, VA
6 My House 5 3,514 151 Burke, VA
7 Fellowship 58 3,506 448 Bowie, MD
8 Webb'sLock & Key 98 3495 440 Silver Spring, MD
9 No Such Luck 261 3,466 656 Purcelville, VA
10 Goodfellas# 2 88 3456 475 White Plains, MD
11 PBSInc 223 3,445 210 Germantown, MD
12 OneMoreTime 106 3,440 351 Leesburg, VA
13 Reston's Fraim's Crew 224 3,420 375 Reston, VA
14 Pinbusters| 212 3,413 491  Springfield, VA
15 Roallin On The River 227 3,409 812 Rockville, MD
16  Here For Beer 242 3,407 510 Centreville, VA
17 ChrisAnd The Boys 201 3,399 437 Lanham, MD
18 Allstars-4 105 3,397 553 TempleHills, MD
19 Pin Crushers 177 3,386 575 Forestville, MD
20 Pin Droppers 30 3381 629 Woodbridge, VA
21 A Family Affair 96 3,377 175 Manassas, VA
21  Amici 15 3,377 299 Herndon, VA
23 Bevoir Rollersll 237 3,369 569 Lorton, VA
24 Splash The Rack 109 3,364 297  Mitchellville, MD
25  Speedball Express 2 36 3361 818 Washington, DC
26 Horny Roosters 133 3,355 426 Bethesda, MD
27 Kevin'sAllstars 67 3,349 170 Landover, MD
28 SondrasAllstars 69 3,344 626 Forestville, MD
28 All Stars5 64 3,344 569 TempleHills, MD
30 AlwaysL8 273 3341 480 Vienna, VA
31 Grim Reapers 10 3,332 494  Lexingtn Park, MD
32 | Rather Be Lucky 110 3,331 548 Mitchdlville, MD
33 Fals Church Posse 216 3,328 353 Reston, VA
34 DedlasAngles 25 3,326 529 Rockville, MD
34 Fear This 259 3,326 329 Gainesville, VA
36 Wholly Rollers 32 3,321 558 Woodbridge, VA
37 Allstars- 3 104 3,309 577 TempleHills, MD
38 Keglers 29 3,308 874  Woodbridge, VA
39 Cliff Hangers 123 3,297 167 Strasburg, VA
40 Potomac AreaMen's 68 3,295 367 Stafford, VA
41 RiceCrispies 95 3,287 245  Jeffersonton, VA
42  Struggling Seniors 86 3281 351 Woodbridge, VA
43  Auto Masters 63 3,265 494  Hillsboro, VA
44 Speedball Express 35 3259 572 Washington, DC
44  Goodfellas# 1 87 3,259 297 White Plains, MD
46  #1 Draft Pick 76 3255 445 White Plains, MD
47 Tap City 148 3249 467 Alexandria, VA
48  Jim's Drywall 167 3,248 391 Woodbridge, VA
49 Glory Days 118 3,246 388 Manassas, VA
50 All Stars2 65 3,230 475  Upper Marlboro, M
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S.0.S

Belvior Rallers|
Boneheads
Newcomers

We Are Strikin
Speed Ball Express 3
SOLID SOUL
Tailgaters

Lane Rollers

Buck & Extra Change
Trash Talkers
Mighty Ones
Unfortuned Cookies
Man On

Give Us More Hits
Tubar's Allstars
Freight Train

Road Runners
Couch Potatoes
Cheerios

Black Crackers
Tim's River Shore
Please Spare Us

16
236
228

74
111

37
197
210
190
145
122

17

129
66

257
71
97
85

168
31

3,229
3,223
3,217
3,211
3,205
3,195
3,187
3,184
3,167
3,161
3,146
3,135
3,128
3,125
3,115
3,114
3,102
3,097
3,077
3,068
3,061
3,059
3,057

353
421
499
445
224
699
675
734
569
326
453
583
429
332
183
288
216
218
469
202
172
326
677

Bedleton, VA
Lorton, VA
Lorton, VA
Rockville, MD

Ft Washington, MD

Washington, DC
Accokeek, MD
Chantilly, VA
Clinton, MD
Centreville, VA
Laurel, MD
Alexandria, VA
Manassas, VA
Fairfax, VA
Reston, VA
Landover, MD
Springfield, VA
California, MD
Centreville, VA
Manassas, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Woodbridge, VA



SCRATCH TEAM EVENT (after Week 1)

Nation's Capital Area Bowling Association
Unofficial Current Standings

Place = Team name Entry Score From

1 Tri-State Connection 20 3,587 Washington, DC
2 Unce Paul's Crew 153 3,383 Stafford, VA
3 My House 5 3,363 Burke, VA
4 PBSInc 223 3,235 Germantown, MD
5 Kevin'sAllstars 67 3,179 Landover, MD
6 OneMoreTime 106 3,089 Leesburg, VA
7  Amici 15 3,078 Herndon, VA
8 WeAre Strikin 111 2,981 Ft Washington, MD
9 GiveUsMoreHits 129 2,932 Reston, VA

10 Potomac AreaMen's 68 2,928 Stafford, VA

11 Road Runners 257 2,879 California, MD

12 Tubar'sAllstars 66 2,826 Landover, MD

13  Pin Crushers 177 2,811 Forestville, MD



DOUBLES EVENT (after Week 1)

Nation's Capital Area Bowling Association
Unofficial Current Standings

Place = Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Allen, Thomas M / Smith, Robert J 106 1,512 167 Leesburg, VA
2 Limtrakul, Pera/ Burroughs, Clifton 223 1,441 102  Germantown, MD
E, J
3 Meade, David L, Jr / Flanagan, 97 1,440 75 Manassas, VA
Michael K
4 Thompson, ThomasL / Simms, 63 1,418 135 Hillsboro, VA
Maynard L
5 Allen, Susan G/ Lucey, Richard, Jr 106 1,416 72 Leesburg, VA
6 Brantley, Wendee G/ Miller, Bill R 98 1,410 207 Silver Spring, MD
7 Hodler, Jeffrey C/ Ellison, Thomas A 122 1,403 356 Laurel, MD
8 Herbert, Albert P, Sr/ Jones, Samuel 88 1,400 175 WhitePPlains, MD
9 Kwok, WandaW / Woo, Richard L 212 1,395 170 Springfield, VA
10 Woodson, Leroy D, Jr / Sheppard, 210 1,390 278 Chantilly, VA
Curtisk
11 Bell, VeronicaM / Strickland, 258 1,381 183  Oxon Hill, MD
Michael
12 Medina, Hector M, Il / McDaniel, 85 1,378 29  Woodbridge, VA
Amick J
13 Hamlett, Deon L / Brooks, David M 87 1,375 148 White Plains, MD
14  Williams, Derrick / Green, Gerad M 177 1,373 216 Forestville, MD
15 Smith, Jason A / Dale, ThomasE, Jr 68 1,368 126  Stafford, VA
16  Smith, Thomas A / Dorsey, William C 76 1,366 175 White Plains, MD
16  Shumaker, Kenneth E / Halsall, 16 1,366 226 Bedeton, VA
Robert J, Jr
18 Oshorne, Troy H/ Wilson, John R, Jr 34 1,365 180 Alexandria, VA
18 Turner, Gregory L / Spriggs, Ernest W 20 1,365 Washington, DC
18 Johnson, ChrisM / Glover, Mark R 20 1,365 Washington, DC
21  West, Becky L / West, Roger L 36 1,363 383 Washington, DC
22 Dillard, Sharon L / Banks, George A 190 1,362 245 Clinton, MD
23  Fronda, Fe B / Exten, David C 259 1,359 132 Gainesville, VA
23 Simms, MarvinV / Veney, Andre' T 210 1,359 297 Chantilly, VA
25 Mace, Lesiie H / Whitman, 173 1,357 110 Reston, VA
Christopher W
26 Lorete, Dioscoro S/ Velasco, Rodolfo 74 1,354 207 Rockville, MD
G
27  McCaffrey, John E / Roth, Raymond 222 1,353 156 Fals Church, VA
G, J
27  Crouch, Charles W / Weber, Ronad L 145 1,353 89 Centreville, VA
29  Shipe, Glenwood A / Jenkins, Jerry L 37 1,352 178 Washington, DC
29 Hassdl, A Jane/ Rhea, Melissa 15 1,352 113 Herndon, VA
31 Ward, Joseph C, 1V / Knoth, Douglas 189 1,346 Washington, DC
B, J
32 Kilpatrick, DennisL / Richards, David 228 1,345 121 Lorton, VA
C
32 Luk, Andrew W / Kirland, 212 1,345 89 Springfield, VA
Christopher W
34  Budynas, Donald M / Wynkoop, 273 1,344 132 Vienna, VA
KevinL
35 Page, James R / Page, Robert M 224 1,343 108 Reston, VA
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70
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71

Dyson, Charles A / Dyson, Stephanie
A

Bourdon, Richard J/ Green, Robert
M, Sr

Johnson, Brian J/ Grant, Larry V
Hile, Andrew M / Tomlin, Gregory A
Clark, Barbara J/ Dickens, Samuels L
Point, Gregory L / Fortier, Laurence R
Melancon, Clyde J/ Melancon, Arthur
J

Payne, Derek M / Knoth, Douglas B,
Jr

Stephens, JessicaH / Rivers, Paul L,
Jr

Holmes, Richard H, Sr / Pires, Robert
E

Anderson-Dupree, Noni N / Dupree,
Jimmy C

Hutko, Richard B / Turley, Geoffrey
M

Dadisman, Patrick M, Jr / Dadisman,
Patrick, Sr

Trimble, Steven D / Gruber, Raymond
S

Constantino, DennisR / Vail, David
W

Burns, Bobby J/ Pratt, Robert

Clark, Karen L / Bock, Cathy A
Boehm, Alan F / Opoien, Thomas P
Bogan, John F, Jr / Shore, Daniel A
Campbell, Charles R / Foxwell, Henry
W, Jr

Compton, Harold M / Foskey, Tom
Grice, Wendy Y / Hall-Sutton,
TheresaG

Hawkes, Matthew J/ Salgado, Jaime
G

Johnston, Jamie L / Wilson, John A
Robinson, Gene A / Smith, Marc D
Powell, Charles E / Moleski, Walter F
Blair-McManus, Cynthia/ McManus,
Gilbert S

Griffin, William, Jr / Roberson,
Alonzo

Jones, Tiffanie/ Bell, Darnell R
Sherrill, Margaret J/ Reeves, Charles
E

Jefferson, QuintinaR / Davis, Edwin
A

Fowler, Clarence J/ Blatt, Brian A
Bush, VictoriaM / Dyson, Stephanie
A

Savage, Paul A / Dysart, Noel K
Beghtol, Linda A / Moore, Daniel C
Mellinger, David S/ Somerville,
Allen F

Holt, Ted L / Keen, Merle W

11

242

30

25

16

63

20

227

123

30

98

216
65
95

29
129

145
236
118
237
201
122
237
236

258
69

111

85

15

29

257

224

1,342
1,342
1,337
1,334
1,334
1,332
1,332
1,332
1,331
1,331
1,331
1,330
1,329
1,328
1,327
1,327
1,322
1,322
1,319
1,319

1,318
1,317

1,316
1,314
1,314
1,312
1,309
1,308

1,307
1,306

1,306

1,302
1,302

1,300
1,299
1,298

1,298

116
202
175

37
207

21
207

307

83
359
180
140

37
137
113
110
375

86
145

135
321

216

99
224
132
305
153

175
278

59

72
132

207
291
27

197

Waldorf, MD
Centreville, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Burke, VA
Rockville, MD
Bedeton, VA
Hillsboro, VA
Washington, DC
Rockville, MD
Strasburg, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Silver Spring, MD
Silver Spring, MD
Burke, VA
Reston, VA
Upper Marlboro, M
Jeffersonton, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Reston, VA

Fairfax, VA

Centreville, VA
Lorton, VA

Manassas, VA
Lorton, VA
Lanham, MD
Laurel, MD
Lorton, VA
Lorton, VA

Oxon Hill, MD
Forestville, MD

Ft Washington, MD

Woodbridge, VA
Herndon, VA

Silver Spring, MD
Woodbridge, VA
California, MD

Reston, VA
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81
83
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85
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87
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90
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95
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97

99
100
101
102
102
104

105
105
107
107

107
110
110

112
112

114

Chulick, Nelson E / New, James W, Jr
Purcell, Douglas W / Bustle, John K
Ward, Kathleen J/ Wallace, Larry K
Jaramillo, Gilbert D / Jaramillo, Linda
L

Lee, Jeffrey T / Peterson, Allen W
Connor, Auvelio M / Bowman,
Michael D

Bonner, Michadl S/ Jones, Frank H
Baker, Jeffrey A / Proctor, Sterling L,
Sr

Mehio, Kevin D / Mehio, Bryant C
Charite, Gilbert / Woodson, Milton L
Reid, JessicaD / Willis, Dee L
Jennings, Donald G / Downey, Roy J,
I

Gonzales, Larry A / Lancaster,
Timothy W

Jones, A Lamont / Graves, WillieH,
Jr

Ellison, Thomas G / Richardson, Mark
P

Chulick, David C/ Ward, Phillip A
Keating, Paul A / Kirkman, James D
Deitterick, Charlie W / Deitterick,
Deanie

Mitchell, Stanley A, Sr/ Roy, Kevin
A

Proctor, Sterling L, Jr / Poe, David C,
Jr

Cewe, Katie M / Dishner, Patrick L
Blanton, Jon D / Gray, Keith L, Jr
Fritter, Tom W / Meadows, John L
Romberger, Gary G/ Webb, JIm R
Mohler, Carol L / Baucum, George D
Cherryholmes, James E / Smith,
Alfred D

Johnson, Shirley A / Hoskins, Roy L
Thomas, Danny L / Keller, Jeff J
Hall, Chris D / Partlow, Keith A
Pereira, KarlaL / Hunt, Annie L
Hinton, Raynell / Pugh, Floyd L, Jr
Wilson, Deborah A / Wilson, Samuel
B

Drakes, Luis A / Stewart, Deloid M
Schless, Stephen E/ Moran, Jerry L
Bell, Thomas F / Bell, Robert F
Simmons, Donald L / Fortier, Annette
S

Bailey, DuWayne S/ McNeal, Jeff J
Carreon, Darryl V / Ryan, Susan M
Adams-Johnson, Cheryl | / Oetker,
Michael F

Wallace, Barry K / Inouye, Gregory S
Villoso, Frank A / Marchanyvalentin,
Willmundo J

Fraim, Lester J/ Fraim, Jonathan E

96
37

223
76

257
88

95
210
227

63

68

102

122

129
31

67

87

106
153
216
259
25
86

197
242
201

15
111
190

66
148
258

16

201
12
31

94
74

224

1,295
1,293
1,292
1,290

1,285
1,284

1,279
1,279

1,278
1,278
1,277
1,277

1,276

1,275

1,274

1,274
1,274
1,273

1,273

1,271

1,270
1,267
1,264
1,264
1,263
1,263

1,262
1,261
1,260
1,259
1,259
1,256

1,255
1,255
1,253
1,253

1,253
1,251
1,251

1,250
1,250

1,247

156

91
126
390

81
207

143
207

32
340
353
205

137

197

210

129
51
310

75

113

183
129
197
153
264
137

270
116
105

97
108
259

83
172
210
272

213
35
194

59
108

178

Fairfax, VA
Springfield, VA
Manassas, VA
Washington, DC

Germantown, MD
White Plains, MD

Cdifornia, MD
White Plains, MD

Jeffersonton, VA
Chantilly, VA
Rockville, MD
Hillsboro, VA

Stafford, VA
Temple Hills, MD
Laurel, MD

Fairfax, VA
Reston, VA
Woodbridge, VA

Landover, MD
White Plains, MD

Leesburg, VA
Stafford, VA
Reston, VA
Gainesville, VA
Rockville, MD
Woodbridge, VA

Accokeek, MD
Centreville, VA
Lanham, MD
Herndon, VA

Ft Washington, MD
Clinton, MD

Landover, MD

Alexandria, VA
Oxon Hill, MD
Bedeton, VA

Lanham, MD
Falls Church, VA
Woodbridge, VA

Bedeton, VA
Rockville, MD

Reston, VA
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116
117

118
118
120
121

122
123

124

125

125

125

125

129

130

131

131
133

134

134
136

137
138

139
139
141
142
143
143
145
146
147

148
149

150

151

Arrington, Phillip E / Anderson,
Jeffery D

Friend, Phyllis B / Bass, David L
Harris, Robert E / Daugette, Michael
D

Sinkular, Francis J/ Lotter, Kenneth R
Luk, Sunny W / Edillon, Joel A
Williams, Justin M / Warden, Michagl
G

Boden, Lawrence R / Myers, Michael
S

Guilliams, Roger L / Hurley, Max W
Blanton, Brandon P/ Rumbaugh, Paul
L,

Mabry, Aaron H / Greene, ThomasL,
I

Clark, Samuel A, Jr / Chappell, Darryl
E

Guilliams, Raymond L / Kilby, Carl
W, Sr

Blackmore, Christopher J/ Stennett,
Joevon A

Holt, Alice/ Butler, CurtisW, Jr
Opoien, Sun/ Boehm, Joan P

Jarrett, Tim T / Woskobunik, Anthony
A

Cunningham, Darryl K / Gregory,
Wilson S, Jr

Fullmer, Ronald W / Vega, Jose M
Brown, William M, Jr / Lawson,
Edward S, Jr

Barbour, Dorothy A / Barbour, Eddie
L

Edwards, Ronald R / Lenc, Joseph E
Sprague, Richard J/ Rodriguez, Jason
C

Kwakopien, Jae | / Kwak, Jae J
Kellogg, Kasey K / Brenneisen,
Richard B

Biroonak, Rose / Flemming, Gerry J
Leatherman, David J/ Hicks, Daniel L
Zabko, Ronald E / Zabko, Kara
Borbajo, Lee S/ Borbajo, Eli A
Blakey, Sondra A / Lee, Alonzo
Fronda, David B / Hughes, Ricky L
Zinkus, John C / Reves, Dane K
Franck, Randy L / Bock, Donald B, Jr
Kitaguchi, Allan N / Fuller, Jonathan
L

Horwath, Michael J/ Marlin, Carl B
Meadows, Kimberly A / Grim,
Howard B

Parsons, George W / Rogers, Michael
L

Jarbeau, Penny J/ Jarbeau, Raymond
J

87

71

10

212

257

35
153

105

25

36

12

190

29

32

242

273
67

71

177
228

31
97

11
123
32
74
69
259
148
95
129

216

97

94

1,246

1,245
1,244

1,242
1,242
1,239
1,238

1,230
1,229

1,226
1,225
1,225
1,225
1,225
1,224
1,223

1,222

1,222
1,218

1,217

1,217
1,216

1,215
1,209

1,208
1,208
1,206
1,205
1,204
1,204
1,203
1,197
1,195

1,194
1,190

1,184

1,183

126

191
83

210
272
151
102

205
51

291

94

135

140

283

345

126

199

189
32

226

183
205

253
102

129

307
313
259
121
253

67

116
108

91

White Plains, MD

Centreville, VA
Springfield, VA

Lexingtn Park, MD
Springfield, VA
Silver Spring, MD
California, MD

Washington, DC
Stafford, VA

Temple Hills, MD
Rockville, MD
Washington, DC
Falls Church, VA

Clinton, MD
Woodbridge, VA
Woodbridge, VA

Centreville, VA

Vienna, VA
Landover, MD

Centreville, VA

Forestville, MD
Lorton, VA

Woodbridge, VA
Manassas, VA

Waldorf, MD
Strasburg, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Rockville, MD
Forestville, MD
Gainesville, VA
Alexandria, VA
Jeffersonton, VA
Reston, VA

Springfield, VA
Reston, VA

Manassas, VA

Bedeton, VA



152

152
154
155

156
157

158
159
160

161
162
163
164
164

166
167
168

169
170

171
172
173

174
175

176

177

Willoughby, Leamon / Smoaks, Aaron
D

Portman, Jerry L / Maitland, George R
Thomas, Jacqueline/ Smith, Roland D
Lorence, Richard M / Y asutis,
William C

Black, Cheryl / Black, Kevin R, Sr
Lawson, John R, Jr / Whetsdll, Clifton
E

Patchan, Andrew, Jr / Lyon, John S
Smith, Martin A / Hinton, Stanley T
LaRocca, George T / Michell, Richard
E

Bolden, James T / Hall, Jeffrey E
Leonard, Jack W / Powers, Jennifer A
Hoskins, Bery D / Johnson, Willard R
Hameed, Malaki / Felker, Kent R
Tindey, Michael / Lindsey, Lawrence
L

Bush, VictoriaM / Bush, Lamont M
Dawson, Johnnie S/ Dawson, Joyce L
Hankerson, Willie M / Guillams, Kay
E

Cornwell, Joyce A / Ward, Harlan A
Brown, Carolyn A / Greene, Kenneth
J

Tomlin, Paul D / Burd, Ronald P
Morgan, Michael B / Coates, James G
Phannavong, John B, Jr / Webb, Alton
R

O'Connor, John H / Havens, Joseph A
Meadows, E Anthony / Lee, Herman
E, J

Simmons, Ronald A / Thompson,
Tubar J

Lemmel, Charles S/ Powers, Keith B

101

145

35

36
94

118
66
118

17
17
197
10
217

11
236
35

96
217

153
217
98

223
189

66

17

1,181

1,181
1,180
1,179

1,173
1,168

1,162
1,158
1,157

1,150
1,140
1,138
1,137
1,137

1,135
1,134
1,127

1,125
1,124

1,118
1,110
1,109

1,098
1,058

1,053

1,027

240

189
216
291

326
132

83
218
175

180
256
288
191
148

105
221
167

67
259

78
94
224

27

48

91

Upper Marlboro, M

Centreville, VA
Alexandria, VA
Washington, DC

Washington, DC
Bealeton, VA

Manassas, VA
Landover, MD
Manassas, VA

Manassas, VA
Manassas, VA
Accokeek, MD
Lexingtn Park, MD
Seat Pleasant, MD

Waldorf, MD
Lorton, VA
Washington, DC

Manassas, VA
Seat Pleasant, MD

Stafford, VA
Seat Pleasant, MD
Silver Spring, MD

Germantown, MD
Washington, DC

Landover, MD

Manassas, VA



SCRATCH DOUBLES EVENT (after Week 1)

Nation's Capital Area Bowling Association
Unofficial Current Standings

Place = Team name Entry Score From
1 Turner, Gregory L / Spriggs, Ernest W 20 1,365 Washington, DC
1 Johnson, ChrisM / Glover, Mark R 20 1,365 Washington, DC
3 Ward, Joseph C, IV / Knoth, Douglas 189 1,346  Washington, DC
B, J
4 Allen, Thomas M / Smith, Robert J 106 1,345 Leesburg, VA
5 Allen, Susan G/ Lucey, Richard, Jr 106 1,344 Leesburg, VA
6 Limtrakul, Pera/ Burroughs, Clifton 223 1,339 Germantown, MD
E, J
7 Payne, Derek M / Knoth, Douglas B, 20 1,332  Washington, DC
Jr
8 Hile, Andrew M / Tomlin, Gregory A 5 1,297 Burke, VA
9 Trimble, Steven D / Gruber, Raymond 5 1,291 Burke, VA
S
10 Mélinger, David S/ Somerville, 257 1,271 Cdifornia, MD
Allen F
11 Mace, LeslieH / Whitman, 173 1,247 Reston, VA
Christopher W
11 Jefferson, QuintinaR / Davis, Edwin 111 1,247  Ft Washington, MD
A
13 Smith, Jason A / Dale, ThomasE, Jr 68 1,242 Stafford, VA
14 Hassel, A Jane/ Rhea, Melissa 15 1,239 Herndon, VA
15 Bogan, John F, Jr / Shore, Daniel A 129 1,233 Reston, VA
16 Hamlett, Deon L / Brooks, David M 87 1,227 WhitePlains, MD
17 Dyson, Charles A / Dyson, Stephanie 11 1,226 Waldorf, MD
A
18 Kwok, Wanda W / Woo, Richard L 212 1,225 Springfield, VA
19 Keating, Paul A / Kirkman, James D 129 1,223 Reston, VA
20 Carreon, Darryl V / Ryan, Susan M 12 1,216 Falls Church, VA
21 Budynas, Donald M / Wynkoop, 273 1,212 Vienna, VA
KevinL
22 Lee, Jeffrey T/ Peterson, Allen W 223 1,204 Germantown, MD
23 Purcell, Douglas W / Bustle, John K 4 1,202  Springfield, VA
24 Mitchell, Stanley A, Sr/ Roy, Kevin 67 1,198 Landover, MD
A
25 McCaffrey, John E / Roth, Raymond 222 1,197 FallsChurch, VA
G J
26  Brown, William M, Jr / Lawson, 67 1,186 Landover, MD
Edward S, Jr
27  Blanton, Brandon P/ Rumbaugh, Paul 153 1,178 Stafford, VA
L, N
28 Drakes, LuisA / Stewart, Deloid M 66 1,172  Landover, MD
29 Bush, VictoriaM / Dyson, Stephanie 15 1,170 Herndon, VA
A
30 Pereira, KarlaL / Hunt, AnnieL 15 1,162 Herndon, VA
31 Williams, Derrick / Green, Gerald M 177 1,157 Forestville, MD
32 Hall, ChrisD / Partlow, Keith A 201 1,155 Lanham, MD
33 Hinton, Raynell / Pugh, Floyd L, Jr 111 1,151  Ft Washington, MD
34 Gonzales, Larry A / Lancaster, 68 1,139 Stafford, VA
Timothy W
35 Blanton, Jon D/ Gray, Keith L, Jr 153 1,138 Stafford, VA
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38

38

40

41

42
43

45
46

47

Bonner, Michagl S/ Jones, Frank H
Boden, Lawrence R/ Myers, Michael
S

Kitaguchi, Allan N / Fuller, Jonathan
L

Clark, Samuel A, Jr / Chappell, Darryl
E

Blackmore, Christopher J/ Stennett,
Joevon A

Biroonak, Rose / Flemming, Gerry J
O'Connor, John H / Havens, Joseph A
Meadows, E Anthony / Lee, Herman
E, J

Edwards, Ronald R / Lenc, Joseph E
Bush, VictoriaM / Bush, Lamont M
Simmons, Ronald A / Thompson,
Tubar J

Smith, Martin A / Hinton, Stanley T

257
257

129
25
12
11

223

189

177
11
66

66

1,136
1,136

1,131
1,131
1,085
1,079
1,071
1,050
1,034
1,030
1,005

940

Cdlifornia, MD
Cdlifornia, MD

Reston, VA
Rockville, MD
Falls Church, VA
Waldorf, MD
Germantown, MD
Washington, DC
Forestville, MD
Waldorf, MD
Landover, MD

Landover, MD



SINGLES EVENT (after Week 1)

Nation's Capital Area Bowling Association
Unofficial Current Standings

Place = Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Grim, Howard B 216 786 67 Reston, VA
2  Lee Jeffrey T 223 779 51 Germantown, MD
3 Allen, Susan G 106 763 64 Leesburg, VA
4 Brown, William M, Jr 67 749 Landover, MD
5 Blanton, Jon D 153 745 78  Stafford, VA
6 McCaffrey, John E 222 741 110 FalsChurch, VA
7 Banks, George A 190 739 56 Clinton, MD
8 Johnson, ChrisM 20 738 Washington, DC
9 Kaelogg, Kasey K 97 736 62 Manassas, VA
9 Connor, AuvelioM 76 736 143  White Plains, MD
11  Bonner, Michadl S 257 730 83 Cdlifornia, MD
12  Ellison, Thomas G 122 727 159 Laurel, MD
13  Page, Robert M 224 720 64 Reston, VA
13 Simms, Maynard L 63 720 54  Hillshoro, VA
15 Médlinger, David S 257 719 10 Cadlifornia, MD
16 Holmes, Richard H, Sr 123 718 10 Strasburg, VA
17  Knoth, Douglas B, Jr 20 717 Washington, DC
18 Gonzales, Larry A 68 716 97 Stafford, VA
19  Jones, Frank H 257 715 59 Cdifornia, MD
19 Edillon, Jod A 212 715 113 Springfield, VA
21 Medina, Hector M, 11 85 714 37 Woodbridge, VA
21  Lancaster, Timothy W 68 714 40 Stafford, VA
23  Kwok, WandaW 212 713 113 Springfield, VA
24 Smith, Martin A 66 712 110 Landover, MD
24  Robinson, Gene A 201 712 118 Lanham, MD
26 Greene, ThomasL, Il 105 711 153 Temple Hills, MD
27 Hassell, A Jane 15 709 59 Herndon, VA
28 Keller, Jeff J 242 703 8 Centreville, VA
28 Payne, Derek M 20 703 Washington, DC
30 Johnston, Jamie L 237 702 64 Lorton, VA
31 McDaniel, Amick J 85 700 Woodbridge, VA
31 Reves, DaneK 148 700 116 Alexandria, VA
33 Downey, Roy J, Il 63 698 86 Hillsboro, VA
33 Bedl, Danel R 258 698 21  OxonHill, MD
35 Maitland, George R 145 697 86 Centreville, VA
35 Woodson, Leroy D, Jr 210 697 170 Chantilly, VA
35 Roth, Raymond G, Jr 222 697 45 Fals Church, VA
38 Boden, Lawrence R 257 695 48 Cdifornia, MD
38 Brooks, David M 87 695 75 White Plains, MD
38 Meancon, Clyde J 63 695 110 Hillsboro, VA
38  Turner, Gregory L 20 695 5 Washington, DC
42  Stephens, JessicaH 227 693 178 Rockville, MD
43 Holt, Ted L 224 692 132 Reston, VA
43  Lorete, Dioscoro S 74 692 116 Rockville, MD
45 Mitchell, Stanley A, Sr 67 690 21 Landover, MD
46  Simms, MarvinV 210 688 116  Chantilly, VA
47  Blar-McManus, Cynthia 237 687 186 Lorton, VA
47  Fuller, Jonathan L 129 687 24  Reston, VA
49  Powers, Jennifer A 17 685 180 Manassas, VA
49  Melancon, Arthur J 63 685 97 Hillsboro, VA



51
51
53

55
55
55
55
55
60
61
62

67
67
67
71
71
73
73
73
76
76
78
79
79
81
81

SRR

87
88
88
90
90
90
93
94
95
96
96
96
96
100
101
101
103
103
103
103

Constantino, DennisR
Burroughs, Clifton E, Jr
Adams-Johnson, Cheryl |
Jefferson, QuintinaR
Fronda, David B
Purcell, Douglas W
Glover, Mark R
Mohler, Carol L
Dadisman, Patrick, Sr
Foskey, Tom

Burns, Bobby J
Williams, Justin M
Bogan, John F, Jr
Smith, Jason A
Cunningham, Darryl K
Simmons, Ronald A
Blackmore, Christopher J
Mabry, Aaron H
Hamlett, Deon L
Dupree, Jimmy C
Dillard, Sharon L
Meade, David L, Jr
Allen, Thomas M
Woskaobunik, Anthony A
Bell, VeronicaM
Rhea, Melissa
Bowman, Michagl D
Reeves, CharlesE
Proctor, Sterling L, Sr
Thompson, Thomas L
Brown, Carolyn A
Meadows, Kimberly A
Dysart, Noel K

Ward, Joseph C, IV
Savage, Paul A
Wallace, Larry K
Carreon, Darryl V
Willis, Dee L

Opoien, Thomas P
Cornwell, Joyce A
Grant, Larry V

Hutko, Richard B
Hall-Sutton, Theresa G
Arrington, Phillip E
Keen, MerleW
Hurley, Max W

Roy, Kevin A
Jaramillo, Linda L
Harris, Robert E
Hawkes, Matthew J
Smith, Alfred D
Peterson, Allen W
Herbert, Albert P, Sr
Luk, Andrew W
Kirkman, James D

Marchanyvalentin, Willmundo J

216
223

31
111
259

20
25
98
145
65

129
68
242
66
12
105
87
30
190
97
106
32
258
15
76
69
88
63
217
216

189

96
12
227
29
96
30

236
87
224
35
67
37

118
86
223
88
212
129
74

683
683
682
681
680
680
680
680
680
679
677
676
676
675
675
675
673
673
673
673
672
672
671
671
671
670
670
669
668
668
667
667
667
666
666
664
663
662
662
661
661
661
660
659
658
657
657
657
657
656
655
655
654
654
654
654

48
102
81
59
78
75

145
75
37
67
75
67
51

126
21

137
72
164
189
40
94
81
153

116
102
81
148
40
62
13
145

194
153
51
86
59
156
91

99

195
51
86
78
29
94
48
35

Reston, VA
Germantown, MD
Woodbridge, VA
Ft Washington, MD
Gainesville, VA
Springfield, VA
Washington, DC
Rockville, MD
Silver Spring, MD
Centreville, VA
Upper Marlboro, M
Silver Spring, MD
Reston, VA
Stafford, VA
Centreville, VA
Landover, MD
Falls Church, VA
Temple Hills, MD
White Plains, MD
Woodbridge, VA
Clinton, MD
Manassas, VA
Leesburg, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Oxon Hill, MD
Herndon, VA
White Plains, MD
Forestville, MD
White Plains, MD
Hillsboro, VA
Seat Pleasant, MD
Reston, VA

Silver Spring, MD
Washington, DC
Silver Spring, MD
Manassas, VA
Falls Church, VA
Rockville, MD
Woodbridge, VA
Manassas, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Silver Spring, MD
Lorton, VA
White Plains, MD
Reston, VA
Washington, DC
Landover, MD
Washington, DC
Springfield, VA
Manassas, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Germantown, MD
White Plains, MD
Springfield, VA
Reston, VA
Rockville, MD



107
108
108
110
111
111
111
111
115
115
115
115
115
120
120
120
123
123
125
125
127
127
129
130
131
131
131
131
135
135
137
137
139
140
141
141
141
141
141
141
141
141
149
149
149
149
149
154
154
154
154
158
158
158
158
162

Black, Cheryl
Moore, Daniel C
Veney, Andre' T
Strickland, Michael
Hall, Jeffrey E
Sherrill, Margaret J
Fraim, Jonathan E
Schless, Stephen E
Pratt, Robert
Greene, Kenneth J
Tindey, Michael
McManus, Gilbert S
Jones, A Lamont
Dawson, Joyce L
Hoskins, Roy L
Bailey, DuWayne S
Dadisman, Patrick M, Jr
Stewart, Deloid M
Jarrett, Tim T

Ward, Kathleen J
Anderson, Jeffery D
Sinkular, Francis J
Budynas, Donald M
Grice, Wendy Y
Brantley, Wendee G
Johnson, Willard R
Wynkoop, Kevin L
Hinton, Raynell
Blatt, Brian A
Rivers, Paul L, Jr

Y asutis, William C
Willoughby, Leamon
Limtrakul, Pera
Daugette, Michael D
Woodson, Milton L
Campbell, CharlesR
Myers, Michael S
Woo, Richard L
Halsall, Robert J, Jr
Cewe, KatieM
Oetker, Michael F
Fortier, Annette S
Bell, Robert F
Turley, Geoffrey M
Bush, VictoriaM
Cherryholmes, James E
Griffin, William, Jr
Inouye, Gregory S
Hile, Andrew M
Bell, Thomas F
Rumbaugh, Paul L, I
Jaramillo, Gilbert D
Kilby, Carl W, Sr
West, Becky L
Barbour, Dorothy A
Shipe, Glenwood A

36
29
210
258
17
69
224
148
65
217
217
237
102
236
197
201
98
66
32
96
87
10
273
236
98
197
273
111
85
227
35
101
223

210

257
212
16
106
31
16
258

15
86
236
94

258
153
37
36
36
71
37

653
652
652
651
650
650
650
650
649
649
649
649
649
648
648
648
647
647
646
646
645
645

643
642
642
642
642
641
641
640
640
639
638
637
637
637
637
637
637
637
637
636
636
636
636
636
635
635
635
635
634
634
634
634
633

183
137
180
29
118
162
70
113
45
110
99
118
89
99
89
108

21
45
145
35
94
51
164
118
132
81
83
27
129
118
113

32
137
94

56
116
89
113
167
89
121
72
59
81
67

121

195
108
195
178

89

Washington, DC
Woodbridge, VA
Chantilly, VA
Oxon Hill, MD
Manassas, VA
Forestville, MD
Reston, VA
Alexandria, VA
Upper Marlboro, M
Seat Pleasant, MD
Seat Pleasant, MD
Lorton, VA
Temple Hills, MD
Lorton, VA
Accokeek, MD
Lanham, MD
Silver Spring, MD
Landover, MD
Woodbridge, VA
Manassas, VA
White Plains, MD
Lexingtn Park, MD
Vienna, VA
Lorton, VA

Silver Spring, MD
Accokeek, MD
Vienna, VA

Ft Washington, MD
Woodbridge, VA
Rockville, MD
Washington, DC
Upper Marlboro, M
Germantown, MD
Springfield, VA
Chantilly, VA
Fairfax, VA
California, MD
Springfield, VA
Bedeton, VA
Leesburg, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Bedeton, VA
Oxon Hill, MD
Silver Spring, MD
Herndon, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Lorton, VA
Bedeton, VA
Burke, VA

Oxon Hill, MD
Stafford, VA
Washington, DC
Washington, DC
Washington, DC
Centreville, VA
Washington, DC



162
162
162
162
167
167
167
167
171
172
172
172
175
176
176
178
178
180
180
180
180
180
185
185
185
185
185
190
190
192
192
192
195
195
195
195
199
200
200
200
203
204
204
204
207
207
207
207
207
207
213
213
213
213
213
218

Hunt, Annie L
Lucey, Richard, Jr
Shore, Daniel A
Dyson, Charles A
Dawson, Johnnie S

Foxwell, Henry W, Jr

Bock, Cathy A
Williams, Derrick
McNeal, Jeff J
Kwakopien, Jee |
Wilson, John R, Jr
Trimble, Steven D
Moran, Jerry L
Point, Gregory L
West, Roger L
Hughes, Ricky L
Zabko, Ronald E
Flemming, Gerry J
Smith, Marc D
Zinkus, John C
Moleski, Walter F
Ellison, Thomas A
Kilpatrick, Dennis L
Mehio, Bryant C
Jarbeau, Penny J

Shumaker, Kenneth E
Anderson-Dupree, Noni N

Tomlin, Paul D
Lorence, Richard M
Dickens, Samuels L
Borbajo, Eli A
Edwards, Ronald R
Simmons, Donald L
Drakes, LuisA
Warden, Michael G
Richardson, Mark P
Beghtol, Linda A
Kwak, Jae J
Deitterick, Deanie
Opoien, Sun
Smoaks, Aaron D
Bourdon, Richard J
Guilliams, Roger L
Baucum, George D
Reid, JessicaD
Wilson, Samuel B
Partlow, Keith A
Vega, Jose M

Whitman, Christopher W

Pereira, KarlaL
Jones, Samuel
Roberson, Alonzo
Dyson, Stephanie A
Smith, Robert J
Felker, Kent R
Fraim, Lester J

15
106
129

11
236

95
177
201

31

148
16
36

259
32
11

201

148

122

122

228
95
94
16
30

153
35
25
74

177
16
66

122
29
31
31
29

101

242
35
25

227

190

201

273

173
15
88

236
15

106
10

224

633
633
633
633
632
632
632
632
630
629
629
629
628
627
627
626
626
625
625
625
625
625
624
624
624
624
624
623
623
622
622
622
621
621
621
621
620
619
619
619
618
617
617
617
616
616
616
616
616
616
614
614
614
614
614
613

43

18
56
121
51
45
143
105
153
78
27
59
13
172
43
110

105
137

110
121

110
194
13
172
56
129
135
105
62
75
51
153
99
132
180
126
132
105
118
159
116
37
113
43

81
72
59
72
105
108

Herndon, VA
Leesburg, VA
Reston, VA
Waldorf, MD
Lorton, VA
Fairfax, VA
Jeffersonton, VA
Forestville, MD
Lanham, MD
Woodbridge, VA
Alexandria, VA
Burke, VA
Alexandria, VA
Bedleton, VA
Washington, DC
Gainesville, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Waldorf, MD
Lanham, MD
Alexandria, VA
Laurel, MD
Laurel, MD
Lorton, VA
Jeffersonton, VA
Bedleton, VA
Bedleton, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Stafford, VA
Washington, DC
Rockville, MD
Rockville, MD
Forestville, MD
Bedleton, VA
Landover, MD
Silver Spring, MD
Laurel, MD
Woodbridge, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Upper Marlboro, M
Centreville, VA
Washington, DC
Rockville, MD
Rockville, MD
Clinton, MD
Lanham, MD
Vienna, VA
Reston, VA
Herndon, VA
White Plains, MD
Lorton, VA
Herndon, VA
Leesburg, VA
Lexingtn Park, MD
Reston, VA



218
220
221
221
223
223
223
223
223
228
228
230
230
230
233
233
233
233
237
238
238
240
241
241
241
244
244
244
244
248
248
250
250
252
252
252
255
255
257
257
257
257
261
261
263
263
265
265
267
267
267
267
267
267
273
274

Baker, Jeffrey A
Ward, Harlan A
Hosler, Jeffrey C
Powell, CharlesE
Vail, David W
Smith, Roland D
Chulick, Nelson E
Dishner, Patrick L
Fowler, Clarence J

Kirland, Christopher W

Miller, Bill R
Jennings, Donald G
Kitaguchi, Allan N
Dorsey, William C
Proctor, Sterling L, Jr
Osborne, Troy H
Boehm, Alan F

Phannavong, John B, Jr

Franck, Randy L
Gruber, Raymond S
Bass, David L
Johnson, Brian J
Thompson, Tubar J
Hameed, Malaki
Mace, LesieH
O'Connor, John H
Graves, WillieH, Jr
Boehm, Joan P
Marlin, Carl B
Clark, Karen L
Mehio, Kevin D
Parsons, George W
Poe, David C, Jr
Lotter, Kenneth R
Wallace, Barry K
Crouch, CharlesW
Horwath, Michael J
Wilson, Deborah A
Biroonak, Rose
Clark, BarbaraJ
Rodriguez, Jason C
Thomas, Danny L
Green, Robert M, Sr
Hall, ChrisD

Page, James R
Chulick, David C
Velasco, Rodolfo G
Gregory, Wilson S, Jr
Blakey, Sondra A
Portman, Jerry L
Butler, CurtisW, Jr
Morgan, Michael B
Webb, JImR
Jenkins, Jerry L
Lawson, Edward S, Jr
Spriggs, Ernest W

88
96
122
122
216

106
85
212
98
63
129
76
87

29
98
95

71
30
66
10
173
223
102
29

95
95
97
87
10
94
145

190
11
25

228

242

242

201

224

74
242
69
145
190
217
259
37
67
20

613
612
611
611
610
610
610
610
610
609
609
608
608
608
607
607
607
607
606
605
605
604
603
603
603
601
601
601
601
600
600
599
599
598
598
598
597
597
596
596
596
596
595
595
594
594
593
593
592
592
592
592
592
592
591
590

105
16
195
78
89
83
99
94
45
40
89
118
40
59
59
102
195
91

10
81
89
27
86
67
43
108

gR

116

43
48
143
129
151
81
108
70
67
43
70
91
72
151
102

35
91
89
32

White Plains, MD
Manassas, VA
Laurel, MD
Laurel, MD
Reston, VA
Alexandria, VA
Fairfax, VA
Leesburg, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Springfield, VA
Silver Spring, MD
Hillsboro, VA
Reston, VA
White Plains, MD
White Plains, MD
Alexandria, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Silver Spring, MD
Jeffersonton, VA
Burke, VA
Centreville, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Landover, MD
Lexingtn Park, MD
Reston, VA
Germantown, MD
Temple Hills, MD
Woodbridge, VA
Springfield, VA
Jeffersonton, VA
Jeffersonton, VA
Manassas, VA
White Plains, MD
Lexingtn Park, MD
Bedeton, VA
Centreville, VA
Springfield, VA
Clinton, MD
Waldorf, MD
Rockville, MD
Lorton, VA
Centreville, VA
Centreville, VA
Lanham, MD
Reston, VA
Fairfax, VA
Rockville, MD
Centreville, VA
Forestville, MD
Centreville, VA
Clinton, MD

Seat Pleasant, MD
Gainesville, VA
Washington, DC
Landover, MD
Washington, DC



274
276
276
276
279
279
281
281
283
284
285
285
285
288
289
289
289
289
293
293
295
295
297
297
297
300
301
301
301
304
305
305
305
308
309
309
309
312
313
313
313
316
317
318
319
319
321
321
323
323
325
326
326
328
329
330

Clark, Samuel A, Jr
Thomas, Jacqueline
Fritter, TomW
Lindsey, Lawrence L
Zabko, Kara
Villoso, Frank A

Guilliams, Raymond L

Sheppard, CurtisE
Gray, Keith L, Jr
Deitterick, Charlie W
Weber, Ronald L
Keating, Paul A
Hicks, Daniel L
Dae, ThomasE, J
New, James W, Jr
Friend, Phyllis B
Bock, Donald B, Jr
Johnson, Shirley A
Fortier, Laurence R
Exten, David C
Black, Kevin R, Sr
Bush, Lamont M
Romberger, Gary G
Sprague, Richard J
Guillams, Kay E
Coates, James G
Smith, Thomas A
Lemmel, Charles S
Leonard, Jack W
Ryan, Susan M
Pugh, Floyd L, Jr
Hankerson, WillieM
Borbajo, Lee S
Davis, Edwin A
Bustle, John K
Flanagan, Michael K
Somerville, Allen F
Wilson, John A
Blanton, Brandon P
Barbour, Eddie L
Salgado, Jaime G
Lee, Herman E, Jr
Leatherman, David J
Compton, Harold M
Hoskins, Bery D
Meadows, John L
Lawson, John R, Jr
Whetsdll, Clifton E
Charite, Gilbert
Powers, Keith B
Patchan, Andrew, Jr
Pires, Robert E
Holt, Alice
Fullmer, Ronald W
Rogers, Michagl L
Michell, Richard E

25

216
217
32
74
36
210
153
31
145
129
123
68

71
95
197
16
259
36
11
259
228
35
217
76
17
17
12
111
35
74
111

97
257
237
153

71
118
189
123
145
197
216

94

94
210

17
118
123
190
273

97
118

590
589
589
589
588
588
586
586
584
583
582
582
582
581
580
580
580
580
579
579
578
578
576
576
576
575
574
574
574
573
571
571
571
568
567
567
567
566
565
565
565
563
560
558
557
557
556
556
555
555
554
552
552
550
549
548

56
132
126

48
195
116

27
108

51
178

45

16

21

75

56
110

180

143
32
62

124
91
59

116
37
75
40
24
75

183

16
35
16
35
51
48
129
18

97
156
70
10
121
195

32
72
195
75

102

Rockville, MD
Alexandria, VA
Reston, VA

Seat Pleasant, MD
Woodbridge, VA
Rockville, MD
Washington, DC
Chantilly, VA
Stafford, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Centreville, VA
Reston, VA
Strasburg, VA
Stafford, VA
Fairfax, VA
Centreville, VA
Jeffersonton, VA
Accokeek, MD
Bedleton, VA
Gainesville, VA
Washington, DC
Waldorf, MD
Gainesville, VA
Lorton, VA
Washington, DC
Seat Pleasant, MD
White Plains, MD
Manassas, VA
Manassas, VA
Falls Church, VA
Ft Washington, MD
Washington, DC
Rockville, MD

Ft Washington, MD
Springfield, VA
Manassas, VA
California, MD
Lorton, VA
Stafford, VA
Centreville, VA
Manassas, VA
Washington, DC
Strasburg, VA
Centreville, VA
Accokeek, MD
Reston, VA
Bedeton, VA
Bedeton, VA
Chantilly, VA
Manassas, VA
Manassas, VA
Strasburg, VA
Clinton, MD
Vienna, VA
Manassas, VA
Manassas, VA



331
332
333
333
333
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343

345
346
347
348
349

Jarbeau, Raymond J, Jr
Chappell, Darryl E
Luk, Sunny W
Fronda, Fe B

Green, Gerald M
Lenc, Joseph E
Havens, Joseph A
LaRocca, George T
Tomlin, Gregory A
Meadows, E Anthony
Bolden, James T
Jones, Tiffanie
Richards, David C
Stennett, Joevon A
Burd, Ronald P

Lee, Alonzo
Brenneisen, Richard B
Hinton, Stanley T
Lyon, John S

94

25
212
259
177
177
223
118

189
17
258
228
12
153
69
97
66
118

545

542
542
542
539
538
536
534
524
510
507
501
493
489
481
474
303
111

27
37
159
78
72
48

72
29

62
153

162

108
40
108
51

Bedleton, VA
Rockville, MD
Springfield, VA
Gainesville, VA
Forestville, MD
Forestville, MD
Germantown, MD
Manassas, VA
Burke, VA
Washington, DC
Manassas, VA
Oxon Hill, MD
Lorton, VA

Falls Church, VA
Stafford, VA
Forestville, MD
Manassas, VA
Landover, MD
Manassas, VA



SCRATCH SINGLES EVENT (after Week 1)

Nation's Capital Area Bowling Association
Unofficial Current Standings

Place = Team name Entry Score From
1 Brown, William M, Jr 67 749 Landover, MD
2 Johnson, ChrisM 20 738 Washington, DC
3 Lee Jeffrey T 223 728 Germantown, MD
4 Knoth, Douglas B, Jr 20 717  Washington, DC
5 Madlinger, David S 257 709 Cdifornia, MD
6 Payne, Derek M 20 703  Washington, DC
7 Allen, Susan G 106 699 Leesburg, VA
8 Turner, Gregory L 20 690 Washington, DC
9 Banks, George A 190 683 Clinton, MD
10 Glover, Mark R 20 680 Washington, DC
11 Bell, Darnel R 258 677  Oxon Hill, MD
12 Lancaster, Timothy W 68 674 Stafford, VA
13  Blackmore, Christopher J 12 673 FalsChurch, VA
14  Mitchell, Stanley A, Sr 67 669 Landover, MD
15 Blanton, Jon D 153 667 Stafford, VA
16 Wallace, Larry K 96 664 Manassas, VA
17  Carreon, Darryl V 12 663 FalsChurch, VA
17  Fuller, Jonathan L 129 663 Reston, VA
19  Jones, Frank H 257 656 California, MD
20 Simmons, Ronald A 66 654 Landover, MD
21  Ward, Joseph C, IV 189 653 Washington, DC
22 Roth, Raymond G, Jr 222 652 FalsChurch, VA
23 Hassell, A Jane 15 650 Herndon, VA
24 Boden, Lawrence R 257 647 California, MD
24  Bonner, Michael S 257 647 Cadlifornia, MD
26  Limtrakul, Pera 223 639 Germantown, MD
27  Rumbaugh, Paul L, 11 153 635 Stafford, VA
28  McCéffrey, John E 222 631 FalsChurch, VA
29 Hile, Andrew M 5 627 Burke, VA
30 Stewart, Deloid M 66 626 Landover, MD
30 Peterson, Allen W 223 626 Germantown, MD
32 Flemming, Gerry J 11 625 Waldorf, MD
32  Lucey, Richard, Jr 106 625 Leesburg, VA
34 Smith, Jason A 68 624 Stafford, VA
35 Jefferson, QuintinaR 111 622  Ft Washington, MD
35  Strickland, Michael 258 622 Oxon Hill, MD
37 Brooks, David M 87 620 WhitePlains, MD
38 Gonzales, Larry A 68 619 Stafford, VA
38 Kirkman, James D 129 619 Reston, VA
40 Rhea, Melissa 15 616 Herndon, VA
41  Shore, Daniel A 129 615 Reston, VA
42 Bogan, John F, Jr 129 609 Reston, VA
43  Luk, Andrew W 212 606 Springfield, VA
44 Purcell, Douglas W 4 605  Springfield, VA
45 Roy, Kevin A 67 603 Landover, MD
46  Trimble, Steven D 5 602 Burke, VA
46  Smith, Martin A 66 602 Landover, MD
48 Hamlett, Deon L 87 601 WhitePlains, MD
49  Gruber, Raymond S 5 595 Burke, VA
50 Budynas, Donald M 273 593 Vienna, VA



51
51

58
58
60
61
62
62

65
66
67
68
68
68
71
72
73
73
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82

SRR

87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101

Spriggs, Ernest W
Hunt, Annie L

Myers, Michael S
Foxwell, Henry W, Jr
Woo, Richard L
Burroughs, Clifton E, Jr
Partlow, Keith A
Dyson, Charles A
Allen, Thomas M
Thompson, Tubar J

Whitman, Christopher W

Kitaguchi, Allan N
Davis, Edwin A
Keating, Paul A
Bush, VictoriaM
Pereira, KarlaL
Wynkoop, Kevin L
Drakes, LuisA
Lawson, Edward S, Jr
Hinton, Raynell
O'Connor, John H
Dyson, Stephanie A
Bustle, John K
Somerville, Allen F
Pugh, Floyd L, Jr
Bush, Lamont M
Lee, Herman E, Jr
Smith, Robert J
Havens, Joseph A
Mace, LesieH
Clark, Samuel A, Jr
Ryan, Susan M
Gray, Keith L, Jr
Butler, CurtisW, Jr
Hall, ChrisD
Meadows, E Anthony
Patchan, Andrew, Jr
Smith, Marc D
Blanton, Brandon P
Chappell, Darryl E
Dae, ThomasE, Jr
Tomlin, Gregory A
Wilson, Samuel B
Lenc, Joseph E
Williams, Derrick
Edwards, Ronald R
Green, Gerald M
Biroonak, Rose
Brenneisen, Richard B
Stennett, Joevon A
Hinton, Stanley T

20
15
257

212
223
201
11
106
66
173
129
111
129
15
15
273
66
67
111
223
15

257
111

11
189
106
223
173

25

12
153
190
201
189
118
201
153

25

68

190
177
177
177
177
11
97
12
66

590
590
583
581
581
581
579
577
577
576
573
568
568
566
564
562
561
559
559
559
558
555
551
551
547
546
545
542
538
536
534
533
533
528
528
524
522
520
514
507
506
505
500
491
489
487
470
467
434
331
195

Washington, DC
Herndon, VA
Cadlifornia, MD
Fairfax, VA
Springfield, VA
Germantown, MD
Lanham, MD
Waldorf, MD
Leesburg, VA
Landover, MD
Reston, VA
Reston, VA

Ft Washington, MD
Reston, VA
Herndon, VA
Herndon, VA
Vienna, VA
Landover, MD
Landover, MD

Ft Washington, MD
Germantown, MD
Herndon, VA
Springfield, VA
Cadlifornia, MD

Ft Washington, MD
Waldorf, MD
Washington, DC
Leesburg, VA
Germantown, MD
Reston, VA
Rockville, MD
Falls Church, VA
Stafford, VA
Clinton, MD
Lanham, MD
Washington, DC
Manassas, VA
Lanham, MD
Stafford, VA
Rockville, MD
Stafford, VA
Burke, VA
Clinton, MD
Forestville, MD
Forestville, MD
Forestville, MD
Forestville, MD
Waldorf, MD
Manassas, VA
Falls Church, VA
Landover, MD



ALL EVENTS (after Week 1)

Nation's Capital Area Bowling Association
Unofficial Current Standings

Place = Team name Entry Score Hcap From

1 Lee Jeffrey T 223 2,196 153 Germantown, MD

2 Blanton, Jon D 153 2,177 234  Stafford, VA

3 Grim, Howard B 216 2,152 201 Reston, VA

4  Meade, David L, Jr 97 2,144 120 Manassas, VA

5 Page, Robert M 224 2,134 192 Reston, VA

6 Wallace, Larry K 96 2,133 Manassas, VA

6 Burroughs, Clifton E, Jr 223 2,133 306 Germantown, MD

8 Allen, Susan G 106 2,119 192 Leesburg, VA

8 Cunningham, Darryl K 242 2,119 378 Centreville, VA
10 Hile, Andrew M 5 2,115 24  Burke, VA
11 Turner, Gregory L 20 2,110 15 Washington, DC
12 Bailey, DuWayne S 201 2,105 324 Lanham, MD
13 Gonzales, Larry A 68 2,103 291 Stafford, VA
14 Kelogg, Kasey K 97 2,102 186 Manassas, VA
15 Payne, Derek M 20 2,101 Washington, DC
15 Grant, Larry V 30 2,101 258 Woodbridge, VA
17  Greene, ThomasL, 11 105 2,094 459  Temple Hills, MD
18 Glover, Mark R 20 2,089 Washington, DC
19 West, Roger L 36 2,086 516 Washington, DC
20 Blair-McManus, Cynthia 237 2,085 558 Lorton, VA
21 Reeves, CharlesE 69 2,084 348 Forestville, MD
22 Spriggs, Ernest W 20 2,083 Washington, DC
22 Rivers, Paul L, J 227 2,083 387 Rockville, MD
22 Rhea, Mélissa 15 2,083 162 Herndon, VA
25 Allen, Thomas M 106 2,077 282  Leesburg, VA
26 Holt, Ted L 224 2,076 396 Reston, VA
27  Jefferson, QuintinaR 111 2,074 177  Ft Washington, MD
28 Ellison, Thomas G 122 2,071 477 Laurel, MD
29 Dadisman, Patrick M, Jr 98 2,069 192  Silver Spring, MD
30 Lucey, Richard, Jr 106 2,065 24 Leesburg, VA
31 Robinson, Gene A 201 2,064 354 Lanham, MD
32 Connor, AuvelioM 76 2,062 429  White Plains, MD
33  Smith, Jason A 68 2,052 153 Stafford, VA
34 Hall, Jeffrey E 17 2,048 354 Manassas, VA
35 Bock, Cathy A 95 2,043 135 Jeffersonton, VA
35 Banks, George A 190 2,043 168 Clinton, MD
37 Johnson, ChrisM 20 2,040 Washington, DC
38 Opoien, Thomas P 29 2,039 459  Woodbridge, VA
39 Kwok, WandaW 212 2,038 339 Springfield, VA
40 Meding, Hector M, |1 85 2,036 111 Woodbridge, VA
40  Arrington, Phillip E 87 2,036 273  White Plains, MD
42  Woo, Richard L 212 2,035 168  Springfield, VA
43  Dadisman, Patrick, Sr 98 2,034 225  Silver Spring, MD
44  Lorete, Dioscoro S 74 2,031 348 Rockville, MD
45 Mohler, Carol L 25 2,030 435 Rockville, MD
45  Johnston, Jamie L 237 2,030 192 Lorton, VA
47  Miller, Bill R 98 2,026 267  Silver Spring, MD
48  Herbert, Albert P, Sr 88 2,024 282  White Plains, MD
49 Cewe, KatieM 106 2,023 267 Leesburg, VA
50 Brooks, David M 87 2,022 225 White Plains, MD



51
52
53
53
53
53
57
58
59
60
61
61
63
63
65
65
67
68
69
69
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
78
80
80
82
83

85
85
87
87
87
90
91
92
93
94
95
95
97
98
99
99
101
101
103
104
105
106

Bonner, Michad S
Brantley, Wendee G
Melancon, Clyde J
Trimble, Steven D
Greene, Kenneth J
Exten, David C
Dupree, Jimmy C
Bogan, John F, Jr
Moore, Daniel C
Holmes, Richard H, Sr
Stephens, JessicaH
Simms, Marvin vV
McDaniel, Amick J
Shumaker, Kenneth E
Hamlett, Deon L
Woskobunik, Anthony A
Edillon, Joel A
Melancon, Arthur J
Hassell, A Jane
Jones, Samuel
Wallace, Barry K
Green, Gerald M
Kirkman, James D
Point, Gregory L
Wynkoop, Kevin L
Dillard, Sharon L
Schless, Stephen E
Hinton, Raynell
Thompson, Thomas L
Woodson, Leroy D, Jr
Sheppard, CurtisE
Williams, Derrick
Purcell, Douglas W
Black, Cheryl
Chulick, David C
Proctor, Sterling L, Sr
Mitchell, Stanley A, Sr
Fraim, Jonathan E
Luk, Andrew W
Smith, Alfred D
Mabry, Aaron H
Jaramillo, Gilbert D
Lawson, Edward S, Jr
Ward, Kathleen J
Shipe, Glenwood A
Budynas, Donald M
Roy, Kevin A

Pereira, KarlaL
Felker, Kent R

Vega, Jose M
Méellinger, David S
Hurley, Max W
Clark, BarbaraJ
Griffin, William, Jr
Drakes, LuisA
Lancaster, Timothy W

257
98
63

217
259
30
129
29
123
227
210
85
16
87
32
212
63

88
94
7
129
16
273
190
148
111
63
210
210
177

36

88
67
224
212
86

37
67
96
37
273
67
15

273
257
35
25
236
66
68

2,020
2,019
2,018
2,018
2,018
2,018
2,017
2,015
2,013
2,011
2,010
2,010
2,008
2,008
2,005
2,005
2,004
2,000
1,998
1,998
1,996
1,995
1,994
1,993
1,991
1,990
1,989
1,987
1,987
1,985
1,985
1,981
1,978
1,977
1,976
1,976
1,975
1,975
1,975
1,974
1,973
1,970
1,969
1,967
1,966
1,966
1,962
1,960
1,959
1,959
1,957
1,957
1,956
1,955
1,954
1,953

249
354
330

81
330
162
492
201
411

30
534
348

330
216
243
339
201
177
243

216
105

39
243
567
339
249
243
510
324
429
225
549
210
306

63
210
144
234
411
585

96
435
267
153
162
162
315
339

30
297
453
243
186
120

California, MD
Silver Spring, MD
Hillsboro, VA
Burke, VA

Seat Pleasant, MD
Gainesville, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Reston, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Strasburg, VA
Rockville, MD
Chantilly, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Bedleton, VA
White Plains, MD
Woodbridge, VA
Springfield, VA
Hillsboro, VA
Mitchellville, MD
White Plains, MD
Bedleton, VA
White Plains, MD
Reston, VA
Bedleton, VA
Vienna, VA
Clinton, MD
Alexandria, VA
Ft Washington, MD
Hillsboro, VA
Chantilly, VA
Chantilly, VA
Forestville, MD
Springfield, VA
Washington, DC
Fairfax, VA
White Plains, MD
Landover, MD
Reston, VA
Springfield, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Temple Hills, MD
Washington, DC
Landover, MD
Manassas, VA
Washington, DC
Vienna, VA
Landover, MD
Herndon, VA
Lexingtn Park, MD
Vienna, VA
California, MD
Washington, DC
Rockville, MD
Lorton, VA
Landover, MD
Stafford, VA



107
108
109
110
110
112
113
113
115
116
116
118
119
120
120
122
122
122
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
131
133
134
134
134
137
137
137
140
141
141
143
144
144
146
146
146
146
150
151
151
153
154
155
156
157
158
158
158
161
162

Wilson, John R, Jr
Dyson, Stephanie A
Green, Robert M, Sr
Meadows, Kimberly A
Zabko, Kara

Jennings, Donald G
Wilson, John A

Anderson-Dupree, Noni N

Dorsey, William C
Pratt, Robert
Gruber, Raymond S
Reid, JessicaD
Hoskins, Roy L
Moleski, Walter F
Bourdon, Richard J
McManus, Gilbert S
Brown, William M, Jr
Kwakopien, Jee |
Reves, Dane K
Campbell, CharlesR
Sinkular, Francis J
Luk, Sunny W
Inouye, Gregory S
Fowler, Clarence J
Edwards, Ronald R
Johnson, Brian J
Baker, Jeffrey A
Wilson, Samuel B
Boden, Lawrence R

Marchanyvalentin, Willmundo J

Dishner, Patrick L
Halsall, Robert J, Jr
Beghtol, Linda A
Hall, ChrisD

Pires, Robert E

Poe, David C, Jr
Velasco, Rodolfo G
Somerville, Allen F
Rumbaugh, Paul L, I
Foxwell, Henry W, Jr
Dickens, Samuels L
Bowman, Michagl D
Kilpatrick, Dennis L
Smith, Martin A
Willis, Dee L
Dawson, Johnnie S
Moran, Jerry L

West, Becky L
Jarbeau, Penny J
Fronda, Fe B
Proctor, Sterling L, Jr
Oetker, Michael F
Downey, Roy J, Il
Deitterick, Deanie
Tindey, Michael
Smith, Marc D

11
242
216

32

63
237

30

76

65

227
196
122
242
237

67

31
148

10
212
94
85
177
30
88
190
257
74
106
16
29
201
123
87
74
257
153

25
76
228
66
227
236
148
36
94
259
87
31
63
31
217
201

1,951
1,949
1,948
1,947
1,947
1,946
1,945
1,945
1,944
1,943
1,943
1,942
1,941
1,940
1,940
1,939
1,939
1,939
1,937
1,935
1,933
1,932
1,931
1,930
1,928
1,928
1,927
1,925
1,925
1,925
1,924
1,924
1,924
1,922
1,921
1,921
1,920
1,919
1,919
1,918
1,918
1,918
1,918
1,916
1,915
1,915
1,914
1,913
1,910
1,908
1,907
1,906
1,906
1,906
1,904
1,903

234
177
210
120
585
354
105
582
177
135

30
477
267
162
396
354

459
348
282
282
477
201
135
405
267
315
348
144

282
348
459
201
216
162
273

48

153
168
192
363
330
582
363
177
585
192
234
177
339
258
396
297
315

Alexandria, VA
Waldorf, MD
Centreville, VA
Reston, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Hillsboro, VA
Lorton, VA
Woodbridge, VA
White Plains, MD
Upper Marlboro, M
Burke, VA
Rockville, MD
Accokeek, MD
Laurel, MD
Centreville, VA
Lorton, VA
Landover, MD
Woodbridge, VA
Alexandria, VA
Fairfax, VA
Lexingtn Park, MD
Springfield, VA
Bedleton, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Forestville, MD
Woodbridge, VA
White Plains, MD
Clinton, MD
California, MD
Rockville, MD
Leesburg, VA
Bedleton, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Lanham, MD
Strasburg, VA
White Plains, MD
Rockville, MD
California, MD
Stafford, VA
Fairfax, VA
Rockville, MD
White Plains, MD
Lorton, VA
Landover, MD
Rockville, MD
Lorton, VA
Alexandria, VA
Washington, DC
Bedleton, VA
Gainesville, VA
White Plains, MD
Woodbridge, VA
Hillsboro, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Seat Pleasant, MD
Lanham, MD



163
164
164
164
167
168
169
170
171
171
173
174
175
176
177
178
178
180
180
182
182
184
184
184
187
187
189
190
191
192
193
193
195
195
197
198
199
199
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
209
209
212
212
214
215
216
216
218

Roberson, Alonzo
Burns, Bobby J
Sherrill, Margaret J
Leatherman, David J
Wilson, Deborah A
Keen, MerleW
Willoughby, Leamon
Jarbeau, Raymond J, Jr
Anderson, Jeffery D
Franck, Randy L
Baucum, George D
Dawson, Joyce L
Blanton, Brandon P
Page, James R
Ellison, Thomas A
Kitaguchi, Allan N
Osborne, Troy H
Graves, WillieH, Jr
Y asutis, William C
Peterson, Allen W
Smith, Thomas A
Richardson, Mark P
Phannavong, John B, Jr
Gray, Keith L, Jr
Smoaks, Aaron D
Constantino, DennisR
Johnson, Willard R
Grice, Wendy Y
Blatt, Brian A
Simmons, Ronald A
Lotter, Kenneth R
Jones, Frank H
Boehm, Alan F
Kilby, Carl W, Sr
Villoso, Frank A
Opoien, Sun

Smith, Roland D
Jaramillo, Linda L
Partlow, Keith A
Meadows, John L
Salgado, Jaime G
O'Connor, John H
Fritter, TomW
Powell, CharlesE
Hughes, Ricky L
Blakey, Sondra A
Bush, VictoriaM
Adams-Johnson, Cheryl |
Tomlin, Gregory A
Woodson, Milton L
Simmons, Donald L
Zabko, Ronald E
Dae, ThomasE, Jr
Guilliams, Roger L
Powers, Jennifer A
Hankerson, WillieM

236
27
69
89

190

224

101
94
87
95
25

236

153

224

122

129

35
223
76
122
98
153
101
216
197
236
85
66
10
257
29
36
74
29

37
201
216
118
223
216
122
259

69

11

31

210
16
32
68
35
17
35

1,901
1,899
1,899
1,899
1,897
1,896
1,895
1,893
1,892
1,892
1,891
1,889
1,888
1,887
1,886
1,885
1,885
1,883
1,883
1,881
1,881
1,880
1,880
1,880
1,879
1,879
1,878
1,877
1,876
1,875
1,874
1,874
1,872
1,872
1,869
1,868
1,866
1,866
1,865
1,863
1,860
1,859
1,858
1,857
1,856
1,855
1,854
1,854
1,854
1,853
1,853
1,851
1,849
1,848
1,848
1,846

216
201
486

429
192
339

81
105
192
354
297
153
129
330
120
306
324
354

87
348
153
273
153
378
144
396
492

81

63
348
177
585
324
348
540
249
585
111
210
387
129
378
234
129
453
216
243

87
411
315
330
225
315
540
225

Lorton, VA
Rockville, MD
Forestville, MD
Woodbridge, VA
Clinton, MD
Reston, VA
Upper Marlboro, M
Bedleton, VA
White Plains, MD
Jeffersonton, VA
Rockville, MD
Lorton, VA
Stafford, VA
Reston, VA
Laurel, MD
Reston, VA
Alexandria, VA
Temple Hills, MD
Washington, DC
Germantown, MD
White Plains, MD
Laurel, MD

Silver Spring, MD
Stafford, VA
Upper Marlboro, M
Reston, VA
Accokeek, MD
Lorton, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Landover, MD
Lexingtn Park, MD
California, MD
Woodbridge, VA
Washington, DC
Rockville, MD
Woodbridge, VA
Alexandria, VA
Washington, DC
Lanham, MD
Reston, VA
Manassas, VA
Germantown, MD
Reston, VA
Laurel, MD
Gainesville, VA
Forestville, MD
Waldorf, MD
Woodbridge, VA
Burke, VA
Chantilly, VA
Bedleton, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Stafford, VA
Washington, DC
Manassas, VA
Washington, DC



218
220
220
222
223
224
224
226
227
228
229
229
231
232
233
234
234
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
254
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
265
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274

Fullmer, Ronald W
Clark, Samuel A, Jr
Ward, Harlan A
Zinkus, John C
Thomas, Danny L
Lorence, Richard M
Rodriguez, Jason C
Stewart, Deloid M
Lawson, John R, Jr
Richards, David C
Fortier, Laurence R
Boehm, Joan P
Lindsey, Lawrence L
Borbajo, Eli A
Guilliams, Raymond L
Charite, Gilbert
Romberger, Gary G
Jarrett, Tim T

Davis, Edwin A
Havens, Joseph A
Webb, Im R
Thomas, Jacqueline
Cherryholmes, James E
Coates, James G
Johnson, Shirley A
Hicks, Daniel L
Whetsell, Clifton E
Parsons, George W
Sprague, Richard J
Deitterick, Charlie W
Pugh, Floyd L, Jr
Gregory, Wilson S, Jr
Bustle, John K
Hoskins, Bery D
Lemmel, Charles S
Thompson, Tubar J
Clark, Karen L

New, James W, Jr
Bock, Donald B, Jr
Black, Kevin R, Sr
Patchan, Andrew, Jr
Flanagan, Michael K
Kwak, Jae J

Butler, CurtisW, Jr
Hameed, Malaki
LaRocca, George T
Rogers, Michagl L
Keating, Paul A

Lee, Alonzo
Powers, Keith B
Simms, Maynard L
Bell, VeronicaM
Williams, Justin M
Hinton, Stanley T
Hutko, Richard B
Turley, Geoffrey M

273
25
96

148

242
35

228
66
94

228
16
29

217
74
36

210

259
32

111

223

259

86
217
197
123

94

97
228

31
111
242

196
17
66
95

95
36
118
97
31
190
10
118
97
129
69
17
63
258

66

1,846
1,843
1,843
1,842
1,841
1,839
1,839
1,838
1,837
1,835
1,833
1,833
1,832
1,831
1,830
1,828
1,828
1,826
1,825
1,822
1,821
1,819
1,818
1,813
1,809
1,807
1,804
1,801
1,796
1,795
1,792
1,790
1,789
1,786
1,785
1,784
1,784
1,783
1,778
1,768
1,760
1,743
1,733
1,722
1,719
1,696
1,695
1,695
1,682
1,559
1,506
1,500
1,459
1,418
1,412
1,395

225
168
48
411
324
516
243
63
30

24
492
144
387

81
585
186
135

273
396
177
177
540

63
363
192
372
534

72
216

48
468
111

81
192
168

429

96
105
297
192
258
216

48
324
162
108
459
225
288
177
363

Vienna, VA
Rockville, MD
Manassas, VA
Alexandria, VA
Centreville, VA
Washington, DC
Lorton, VA
Landover, MD
Bedleton, VA
Lorton, VA
Bedleton, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Seat Pleasant, MD
Rockville, MD
Washington, DC
Chantilly, VA
Gainesville, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Ft Washington, MD
Germantown, MD
Gainesville, VA
Alexandria, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Seat Pleasant, MD
Accokeek, MD
Strasburg, VA
Bedleton, VA
Manassas, VA
Lorton, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Ft Washington, MD
Centreville, VA
Springfield, VA
Accokeek, MD
Manassas, VA
Landover, MD
Jeffersonton, VA
Fairfax, VA
Jeffersonton, VA
Washington, DC
Manassas, VA
Manassas, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Clinton, MD
Lexingtn Park, MD
Manassas, VA
Manassas, VA
Reston, VA
Forestville, MD
Manassas, VA
Hillsboro, VA
Oxon Hill, MD
Silver Spring, MD
Landover, MD
Silver Spring, MD
Silver Spring, MD



275
275
277
278
279
280
281
282
282
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
201
292
292
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
321
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330

Strickland, Michael
Dysart, Noel K

Bell, Robert F
Hosler, Jeffrey C
Bell, Thomas F
Ward, Joseph C, IV
Lyon, John S

Knoth, Douglas B, Jr
Carreon, Darryl V
Biroonak, Rose
Hunt, Annie L
Dyson, Charles A
Kirland, Christopher W
Blackmore, Christopher J
Vail, David W

Jones, Tiffanie
Ward, Phillip A
Warden, Michael G
Cornwell, Joyce A
Holt, Alice

Lee, Herman E, Jr
Flemming, Gerry J
Chappell, Darryl E
McNeal, Jeff J

Bush, Lamont M
Brenneisen, Richard B
Griffin, Bruce W
BROTHERS, W Ray
Ewell, Randall K
Badin, James F
Marshall, James E
Carlson, Sven B
Soho, John M

Tate, Fred A
Meadows, E Anthony
Bowers, Russell W
Willoughby, Jasper L
MCcGREGOR, Ronald A
Bolden, James T
Greb, Aaron D
Madairy, Jason W
Hamilton, Brandy F
Peterson, Richard J
Kelly, Joseph W
Pedersen, Carl A
Taylor, Bernard
Shoulars, Johnny L
Wiggins, Curtis G
Ribbett, Kristal D
Foreman, Kelvin T
Wilkinson, John H
Walton, Harold D
McDonald, Ronald L
Spires, Randall D
Hamler, James R
Helm, John H, Sr

258

258
122
258
189
118
20
12
11
15
11
212
12
216
258

96
190
28
11
25
201
11
97
58
247
261
261
104
133
110
104
189
261
100

17
261
110
110
265

133

104
109

58
135

58
167
168
133
168
110

1,384
1,384
1,380
1,369
1,354
1,352
1,349
1,346
1,346
1,343
1,341
1,325
1,317
1,313
1,298
1,283
1,249
1,226
1,226
1,222
1,218
1,215
1,101
1,189
1,145
1,012
1,009
1,005
1,001
991
985
976
970
959
955
948
943
939
937
907
888
877
870
866
865
863
859
859
858
857
852
848
845
831
830
829

87
186
267
490
363

39
119

387
129
168
120

178
459
177
225
102
436

111
210

96

80
492
459
315
468
411
459
405
420

282
363
387
124
411
306
396
306
273
243
339
378
234
387
297
201
306
378
306
339
225

Oxon Hill, MD
Silver Spring, MD
Oxon Hill, MD
Laurel, MD

Oxon Hill, MD
Washington, DC
Manassas, VA
Washington, DC
Falls Church, VA
Waldorf, MD
Herndon, VA
Waldorf, MD
Springfield, VA
Falls Church, VA
Reston, VA

Oxon Hill, MD
Fairfax, VA
Silver Spring, MD
Manassas, VA
Clinton, MD
Woodbridge, VA
Waldorf, MD
Rockville, MD
Lanham, MD
Waldorf, MD
Manassas, VA
Bowie, MD
Alexandria, VA
Purcellville, VA
Purcellville, VA
Temple Hills, MD
Bethesda, MD
Mitchellville, MD
Temple Hills, MD
Washington, DC
Purcellville, VA
Upper Marlboro, M
Temple Hills, MD
Manassas, VA
Purcellville, VA
Mitchellville, MD
Mitchellville, MD
Stafford, VA
Lexingtn Park, MD
Bethesda, MD
Temple Hills, MD
Temple Hills, MD
Mitchellville, MD
Bowie, MD

Uppr Marlboro, MD
Bowie, MD
Woodbridge, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Bethesda, MD
Woodbridge, VA
Mitchellville, MD



331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
338
340
340
342
342

345
346
347
348
349
350
351
351
353

Whitted, Michael C
Szamborski, Brian E
Hagy, Victor L, Sr
Pitt, Frank A, Jr
Brown, Richard T, Jr
Sook, George R
Penn, Johnny L
Handley, John R
Szamborski, William J
Poole, Michael D
Larsen, David S
Larsen, David J
Ayers, Michadl B
Webb, Alton R
Evans, Donald R
Stump, David M
Ribblett, Kevin F
Sims, John C, Sr
Thomas, Leon A, Jr
Stewart, LaWandaR
Payton, Joey M
Miller, Fredrick B
Easterday, Robert E, Jr

248
167

7
105

58
104

92
247
168
109
109
167

98
168
167
109
255
105
191
177
109
168

823
821
820
811
803
786
779
770
770
762
762
760
760
759
751
727
713
711
706
663
653
653
595

243

81
168
186
192
192
249
129
192
192
120

81
234
396

81
177

63
210
120
168
124
102

48

Temple Hills, MD
Bethesda, MD
Woodbridge, VA
White Plains, MD
Temple Hills, MD
Bowie, MD
Temple Hills, MD
Lorton, VA
Alexandria, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Mitchellville, MD
Mitchellville, MD
Woodbridge, VA
Silver Spring, MD
Woodbridge, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Mitchellville, MD
Woodbridge, VA
Temple Hills, MD
Temple Hills, MD
Forestville, MD
Mitchellville, MD
Woodbridge, VA



SCRATCH ALL EVENTS (after Week 1)

Nation's Capital Area Bowling Association
Unofficial Current Standings

Place = Team name Entry Score From
1 Walace, Larry K 96 2,133 Manassas, VA
2 Payne, Derek M 20 2,101 Washington, DC
3 Turner, Gregory L 20 2,095 Washington, DC
4 Hile, Andrew M 5 2,091 Burke VA
5 Glover, Mark R 20 2,089 Washington, DC
6 Spriggs, Ernest W 20 2,083 Washington, DC
7 Lee Jeffrey T 223 2,043 Germantown, MD
8 Lucey, Richard, Jr 106 2,041 Leesburg, VA
9 Johnson, ChrisM 20 2,040 Washington, DC
10 Blanton, Jon D 153 1,943 Stafford, VA
11 Brown, William M, Jr 67 1,939 Landover, MD
12  Trimble, Steven D 5 1,937 Burke, VA
13 Médlinger, David S 257 1,927 Cdifornia, MD
13 Allen, Susan G 106 1,927 Leesburg, VA
15 Rhea, Mélissa 15 1,921 Herndon, VA
16 Rumbaugh, Paul L, Il 153 1,919 Stafford, VA
17  Gruber, Raymond S 5 1,913 Burke, VA
18 Mitchell, Stanley A, Sr 67 1,912 Landover, MD
19 Leatherman, David J 89 1,899 Woodbridge, VA
19  Smith, Jason A 68 1,899 Stafford, VA
21 Jefferson, QuintinaR 111 1,897 Ft Washington, MD
22  Kirkman, James D 129 1,889 Reston, VA
23 Lawson, Edward S, Jr 67 1,873 Landover, MD
24  Somerville, Allen F 257 1,871 Cadlifornia, MD
25 Woo, Richard L 212 1,867 Springfield, VA
26 Lancaster, Timothy W 68 1,833 Stafford, VA
27 Luk, Andrew W 212 1,831 Springfield, VA
28 Burroughs, Clifton E, Jr 223 1,827 Germantown, MD
29 Davis, Edwin A 111 1,825 Ft Washington, MD
30 Havens, Joseph A 223 1,822 Germantown, MD
31 Hassell, A Jane 15 1,821 Herndon, VA
32 Bogan, JohnF, J 129 1,814 Reston, VA
33  Simmons, Ronald A 66 1,812 Landover, MD
33 Gonzales, Larry A 68 1,812 Stafford, VA
35 Roy, KevinA 67 1,800 Landover, MD
36 Pereira, KarlaL 15 1,798 Herndon, VA
37 Allen, Thomas M 106 1,795 Leesburg, VA
38 Peterson, Allen W 223 1,794 Germantown, MD
39 Boden, Lawrence R 257 1,781 Cadlifornia, MD
40 Green, Gerald M 77 1,779  White Plains, MD
41 Stewart, Deloid M 66 1,775 Landover, MD
42  Dyson, Stephanie A 11 1,772 Waldorf, MD
43  Bonner, Michadl S 257 1,771 Cadlifornia, MD
44  Drakes, LUisA 66 1,768 Landover, MD
45 Dorsey, William C 77 1,767 White Plains, MD
45 Tomlin, Gregory A 5 1,767 Burke, VA
47  Foxwell, Henry W, Jr 8 1,765 Farfax, VA
47  Kitaguchi, Allan N 129 1,765 Reston, VA
49  Jones, Samuel 156 1,755 Bowie, MD
50 Partlow, Keith A 201 1,754 Lanham, MD



51
52
53

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

65
66
67
68
69
69
71
71
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83

85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

Purcell, Douglas W
Bustle, John K
Hinton, Raynell
Blanton, Brandon P
O'Connor, John H
Gray, Keith L, Jr
Bowman, Michagl D
Hall, ChrisD

Pugh, Floyd L, Jr
Thompson, Tubar J
Jones, Frank H
Keating, Paul A
Bush, VictoriaM
Dae, ThomasE, J
Smith, Marc D

Smith, Martin A
Williams, Derrick
Edwards, Ronald R
Carreon, Darryl V
Knoth, Douglas B, Jr
Blackmore, Christopher J
Ward, Joseph C, IV
Strickland, Michael
Flemming, Gerry J
Hunt, Annie L

Lee, Herman E, Jr
Dyson, Charles A
Hinton, Stanley T
Bush, Lamont M
Biroonak, Rose
Meadows, E Anthony
Brenneisen, Richard B
Szamborski, Brian E
Spires, Mark D
Evans, Donad R
Wilkinson, John H
Brown, Richard T, Jr
Thomas, Leon A, Jr
Carlson, Sven B, Jr
Szamborski, William J
Peterson, Richard J
Easterday, Robert E, Jr
Payton, Joey M
Stewart, LaWandaR

111
153
223
153
7
201
111
66
257
129
11
68
201
66
177
177
12
20
12
189
258
11
15
28
11
66
11
11
189
97
248
133
168
58
105
105
133
247
265
168
177
191

1,753
1,741
1,738
1,735
1,730
1,727
1,726
1,721
1,720
1,703
1,697
1,647
1,638
1,624
1,588
1,586
1,552
1,523
1,346
1,346
1,313
1,313
1,297
1,215
1,212
1,164
1,157
1,130
1,049
956
955
932
740
686
670
651
611
586
579
578
564
547
529
495

Springfield, VA
Springfield, VA
Ft Washington, MD
Stafford, VA
Germantown, MD
Stafford, VA
White Plains, MD
Lanham, MD

Ft Washington, MD
Landover, MD
Cadlifornia, MD
Reston, VA
Waldorf, MD
Stafford, VA
Lanham, MD
Landover, MD
Forestville, MD
Forestville, MD
Falls Church, VA
Washington, DC
Falls Church, VA
Washington, DC
Oxon Hill, MD
Waldorf, MD
Herndon, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Waldorf, MD
Landover, MD
Waldorf, MD
Waldorf, MD
Washington, DC
Manassas, VA
Bethesda, MD
Bethesda, MD
Woodbridge, VA
Bowie, MD
Temple Hills, MD
Temple Hills, MD
Bethesda, MD
Alexandria, VA
Stafford, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Forestville, MD
Temple Hills, MD
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